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Bus 12 Birmingham - Dudley via Oldbury Go to website

Direction
Ednam Rd — Colmore Row

60 stops

Open route schedule

Ednam Rd

St Edmunds Church

St John's Rd

Bennetts Hill

View Drive

Tansley Hill Ave

Gibbet Hill

Warrens Hall Farm

Portway Hill

Hawfield Rd

Poplar Rise

Poplar Ave

Lower City Rd

Hilton Rd

Wolverhampton Rd

Florence Rd

Rounds Green School

Chapel St

Wharfside

Sandwell Council House

Oldbury Interchange

Route schedule
Ednam Rd — Colmore Row

Monday 05:04-23:10

Tuesday 05:04-23:10

Wednesday 05:04-23:10

Thursday 05:04-23:10

Friday 05:04-23:10

Saturday 05:24-23:10

Sunday 07:10-23:10

Route info

Direction: Ednam Rd

Stops: 60

Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min
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Oldbury Ringway

Park Lane Industrial Estate

Park Street

Underhill St

Mill Lane

Langley Green Station

Tat Bank Crossroads

Richmond Hill

The Merrivale

Darby Road

Basons Lane

Douglas Rd

Queens Rd

Hales Lane

William Rd

Thimblemill Cemetery

Addenbrooke Road

Gladys Road

Wigorn Rd

The Bear Tavern

Drayton Rd

Barnsley Rd

Beverley House

Bernard Rd

St Germain's Church

Stanmore Rd

Rotton Park Rd

York Rd

Strathallen Hotel



The Ivy Bush

Plough & Harrow Hotel

Edgbaston Village (Midland Metro Stop)

Sheepcote St

Brindley Place Metro Stop

Library Metro Stop

Newhall St

Railway Bridge

Lloyd House

Colmore Row



Direction
Colmore Row — Ednam Rd

62 stops

Open route schedule

Colmore Row

Art Gallery

Newhall St

Library Metro Stop

Brindley Place Metro Stop

Sheepcote St

Edgbaston Village (Midland Metro Stop)

Plough & Harrow Hotel

The Ivy Bush

Strathallen Hotel

York Rd

Rotton Park Rd

Deblen Drive

Stanmore Rd

George Dixon Academy

Bernard Rd

Beverley House

Barnsley Rd

Drayton Rd

Willow Avenue

The Bear Tavern

Ethel Road

Gladys Road

Addenbrooke Road

Thimblemill Cemetery

Route schedule
Colmore Row — Ednam Rd

Monday 06:07-23:43

Tuesday 06:07-23:43

Wednesday 06:07-23:43

Thursday 06:07-23:43

Friday 06:07-23:43

Saturday 06:05-23:43

Sunday 08:10-23:43

Route info

Direction: Colmore Row

Stops: 62

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-12-2046357339-3149289654


William Rd

Hales Lane

Queens Rd

Douglas Rd

Basons Lane

Darby Road

The Merrivale

Richmond Hill

Tat Bank Crossroads

Langley Green Station

Station Road

Mill Lane

Underhill St

Titford Road

Park Street

Park Lane Industrial Estate

Oldbury Ringway

Oldbury Interchange

Sandwell Council House

Wharfside

Chapel St

Brades Road

Bath Row

Bury Hill Road

Hilton Rd

Lower City Rd

Poplar Ave

Poplar Rise



Hawfield Rd

St Andrews Drive

Warrens Hall Farm

Gibbet Hill

Tansley Hill Ave

View Drive

Blackacre Road

St John's Rd

Ednam Rd

12 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Oldbury

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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